Name: ________________

Spelling List for the Week of 11/26
Rule: Suffixes (-able, -ible)

A root word (base word) is a word without a prefix or suffix.  A suffix is a group of letters added at the end of a word to change its meaning.  The suffix –able is usually used when the root word is a full word.  The suffix –ible is usually used when the root is not a word. 

1. comfortable 

2. lovable 

3. agreeable 

4. affordable 

5. possible 
6. visible 

7. terrible 

8. incredible 
9. noticeable

10. edible
